Fill	in this information to ident				
Uni	ited States Bankruptcy Court	for the:			
EA	STERN DISTRICT OF TEXA	S	_		
Ca	se number (if known)		Chapter 11		
				☐ Check if this an amended filing	
V(ore space is needed, attach	on for Non-Individu a separate sheet to this form. On the to the document, Instructions for Bankrupe	op of any additional p	pages, write the debtor's name and case number	4/16 r (if known).
1.	Debtor's name	Aruba Petroleum, Inc.			
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years				
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names				
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	75-2580690			
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business		Mailing address, if different from principal plac business	ce of
		555 Republic Drive			
		Suite 505 Plano, TX 75074			
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code		P.O. Box, Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	

■ Corporation (including Limited Liability Company (LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))

☐ Partnership (excluding LLP)

☐ Other. Specify:

Collin

County

Location of principal assets, if different from principal

place of business

Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code

Debtor's website (URL)

Type of debtor

Case 16-42121 Doc 1 Filed 11/22/16 Entered 11/22/16 09:36:37 Desc Main Document Page 2 of 48 Debtor Case number (if known) Aruba Petroleum, Inc. Name Describe debtor's business A. Check one: ☐ Health Care Business (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A)) ☐ Single Asset Real Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B)) ☐ Railroad (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44)) ☐ Stockbroker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A)) ☐ Commodity Broker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6)) ☐ Clearing Bank (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3)) None of the above B. Check all that apply ☐ Tax-exempt entity (as described in 26 U.S.C. §501) ☐ Investment company, including hedge fund or pooled investment vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80a-3) ☐ Investment advisor (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80b-2(a)(11)) C. NAICS (North American Industry Classification System) 4-digit code that best describes debtor. See http://www.uscourts.gov/four-digit-national-association-naics-codes. 8. Under which chapter of the Check one: Bankruptcy Code is the ☐ Chapter 7 debtor filing? ☐ Chapter 9 Chapter 11. Check all that apply: Debtor's aggregate noncontingent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) are less than \$2,566,050 (amount subject to adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after that). The debtor is a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the debtor is a small business debtor, attach the most recent balance sheet, statement of operations, cash-flow statement, and federal income tax return or if all of these documents do not exist, follow the procedure in 11 U.S.C. § 1116(1)(B). A plan is being filed with this petition. Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, in accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b).

9. Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years?

st 8 Yes.

If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.

■ No

District

District

☐ Chapter 12

 Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an

affiliate of the debtor?

☐ Yes.

■ No.

List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list

Debtor Relationship

When

When

The debtor is required to file periodic reports (for example, 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission according to § 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. File the attachment to Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy under Chapter 11

The debtor is a shell company as defined in the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Rule 12b-2.

Case number

Case number

Case number, if known

District _____ When ____

(Official Form 201A) with this form.

Case 16-42121 Doc 1 Filed 11/22/16 Entered 11/22/16 09:36:37 Desc Main Document Page 3 of 48 Debtor Case number (if known) Aruba Petroleum, Inc. 11. Why is the case filed in Check all that apply: this district? Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district. A bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership is pending in this district. 12. Does the debtor own or ■ No have possession of any Answer below for each property that needs immediate attention. Attach additional sheets if needed. real property or personal ☐ Yes. property that needs immediate attention? Why does the property need immediate attention? (Check all that apply.) ☐ It poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable hazard to public health or safety. What is the hazard? ☐ It needs to be physically secured or protected from the weather. ☐ It includes perishable goods or assets that could quickly deteriorate or lose value without attention (for example, livestock, seasonal goods, meat, dairy, produce, or securities-related assets or other options). ☐ Other Where is the property? Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code Is the property insured? ☐ No ☐ Yes. Insurance agency Contact name Phone Statistical and administrative information 13. Debtor's estimation of Check one: available funds Funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors. ☐ After any administrative expenses are paid, no funds will be available to unsecured creditors. 14. Estimated number of 1-49 **1**,000-5,000 **1** 25,001-50,000 creditors **5001-10,000 5**0,001-100,000 50-99 **1**0,001-25,000 ☐ More than 100,000 □ 100-199 **200-999** 15. Estimated Assets **□** \$0 - \$50,000 □ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion ■ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million □ \$50,001 - \$100,000 □ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion □ \$10.000.001 - \$50 million **\$100,001 - \$500,000** □ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion □ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million □ \$500,001 - \$1 million ☐ More than \$50 billion □ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million 16. Estimated liabilities **\$0 - \$50,000** □ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion ■ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million □ \$50,001 - \$100,000 □ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion □ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million □ \$100,001 - \$500,000 □ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion □ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million □ \$500,001 - \$1 million ☐ More than \$50 billion □ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million

Case 16-42121 Doc 1 Filed 11/22/16 Entered 11/22/16 09:36:37 Desc Main Document Page 4 of 48 Debtor Aruba Petroleum, Inc. Case number (if known) Request for Relief, Declaration, and Signatures WARNING -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571. 17. Declaration and signature The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition. of authorized representative of debtor I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor. I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on November 22, 2016 MM / DD / YYYY X /s/ James Poston **James Poston** Signature of authorized representative of debtor Printed name Title President X /s/ Eric A. Liepins Date November 22, 2016 18. Signature of attorney Signature of attorney for debtor MM / DD / YYYY Eric A. Liepins Printed name Eric A. Liepins P.C. Firm name 12770 Coit Road **Suite 1100** Dallas, TX 75251 Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code

Email address

eric@ealpc.com

12338110

Contact phone

Bar number and State

972-991-5591

Fill in this information to identify the case:	
Debtor name Aruba Petroleum, Inc.	
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS	
Case number (if known)	
	Check if this is an
	amended filing
Official Form 202	
Declaration Under Penalty of Perjury for Non-Inc	dividual Debtors 12/15
An individual who is authorized to act on behalf of a non-individual debtor, such as a corporation for the schedules of assets and liabilities, any other document that requires a declaration amendments of those documents. This form must state the individual's position or relationship and the date. Bankruptcy Rules 1008 and 9011. WARNING Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement, concealing propert connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 1510, and 3571.	that is not included in the document, and any to the debtor, the identity of the document, cy, or obtaining money or property by fraud in
1519, and 3571.	
Declaration and signature	
Deciaration and Signature	
I am the president, another officer, or an authorized agent of the corporation; a member or an authorized agent of the corporation; a member or an authorized agent of the corporation; a member or an authorized agent of the corporation; a member or an authorized agent of the corporation; a member or an authorized agent of the corporation; a member or an authorized agent of the corporation; a member or an authorized agent of the corporation; a member or an authorized agent of the corporation; a member or an authorized agent of the corporation; a member or an authorized agent of the corporation; a member or an authorized agent of the corporation; a member or an authorized agent of the corporation; a member or an authorized agent of the corporation; a member or an authorized agent of the corporation; and authorized agent of the corporation agent of the corporatio	uthorized agent of the partnership; or another
I have examined the information in the documents checked below and I have a reasonable belie	f that the information is true and correct:
☐ Schedule A/B: Assets–Real and Personal Property (Official Form 206A/B)	
Schedule D: Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property (Official Form 206D)	
 □ Schedule E/F: Creditors Who Have Unsecured Claims (Official Form 206E/F) □ Schedule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases (Official Form 206G) 	
Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H)	
☐ Summary of Assets and Liabilities for Non-Individuals (Official Form 206Sum)	
☐ Amended Schedule	
☐ Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured ☐ Other document that requires a declaration	Claims and Are Not Insiders (Official Form 204)
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.	
Executed on November 22, 2016 X /s/ James Poston	lahtar
Signature of individual signing on behalf of c	lebioi
James Poston	
Printed name	

Official Form 202

Declaration Under Penalty of Perjury for Non-Individual Debtors

President

Position or relationship to debtor

Fill in this infor	mation to identify the case	t e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		
Debtor name	Aruba Petroleum, Inc.			
United States E	Bankruptcy Court for the:	EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS	_	☐ Check if this is an
Case number (if known):		_	amended filing

Official Form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services, and government contracts)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	claim is partially secure	cured, fill in only unsecur d, fill in total claim amoun toff to calculate unsecure Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	t and deduction for
Arrow Engine Company PO Box 203065 Dallas, TX		our reaction		partially secured	Or conaterar or secon	\$18,834.71
75320-3065 Aruba Petroleum, Inc. 555 Republic Drive, Ste. 505						\$91,250.00
Plano, TX 75074 Bridgeport Pump & Supply, Inc. PO Box 235 Bridgeport, TX						\$28,142.30
76426 EGD Holding Sydnesplass 1 5007 Bergen Norway				\$75,000.00	\$0.00	\$75,000.00
Gilbow Tank Truck Service, Inc. PO Box 1203 Bowie, TX 76230						\$472,294.05
Greenwell Energy Solutions PO Box 69337 Odessa, TX 79769						\$104,400.74
Hy-Bon Engineering Co., Inc. 7911 Solutions Center						\$14,850.00
Chicago, IL 60677 James Poston 555 Republic Drive Suite 505 Plano, TX 75074						\$26,251.23

Debtor Aruba Petroleum, Inc.

NI
ivame
Ivallic

Case number (if known)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	and email address of (for example, trade is contingent		Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If		
				Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim
Jim Lovett 555 Republic Drive Suite 505 Plano, TX 75074						\$34,375.00
Kimark Systems, Inc.						\$15,318.57
2105 Greenwood Drive Southlake, TX 76092						
Mike McAlister 555 Republic Suite 505						\$15,625.00
Plano, TX 75074 Norman's Well						\$12,113.17
Services, Inc PO Box 875 Gainesville, TX 76241						
Ox Oil & Gas Inc c/o Ronald Tharp, PC 12900 Preston Road, Suite 800						\$3,308,331.08
Dallas, TX 75230 Parker County Appraisal District 1108 Santa Fe Dr. Weatherford, TX 76086						\$11,916.51
Premium Assignment corporation PO Box 800						\$132,542.22
Tallahassee, FL 32314						440 404 04
T&M Line Locators, LLC 3810 FM 1758 Bowie, TX 76230						\$49,434.04
Taylor Oil 3701 No. Sylvania Fort Worth, TX 76137						\$63,228.45
Watkins Metal Fabrication, Inc. PO Box 1268 Mineral Wells, TX 76068						\$26,997.55
Wise Appraisal District 400 E. Business 380 Decatur, TX 76234						\$14,864.39

Debtor	Aruba Petroleum, Inc.	Case number (if known)	
	Name		

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or		cured, fill in only unsecur	
including zip code	Creditor Contact	professional services,	disputed		u, nii in total claim amour toff to calculate unsecure	
		professional services,	uisputeu			
				Total claim, if	Deduction for value	Unsecured claim
				partially secured	of collateral or setoff	
Wise Appraisal						\$12,542.96
District						
400 E. Business 380						
Decatur, TX 76234						

Case 10	742121 DOC 1 THEO 11/22/10 EMERCO 11/22/10 03:30:37 DESCRICT DOCUM	citi Tage 5 of 40	
Fill in this information to id	lentify the case:		
Debtor name Aruba Pet	roleum, Inc.	\neg	
United States Bankruptcy Co	ourt for the: EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS		
Case number (if known)			
		_	k if this is an
		amen	ded filing
Official Form 206	SSum		
	ts and Liabilities for Non-Individuals		12/15
Part 1: Summary of Asse	ets		
Cumulary of Associ	7.0		
1. Schedule A/B: Assets	e-Real and Personal Property (Official Form 206A/B)		
1a. Real property: Copy line 88 from S	Schedule A/B	\$	0.00
1b. Total personal pro Copy line 91A from	perty: Schedule A/B	\$	0.00
1c. Total of all propert Copy line 92 from S	ty: Schedule A/B	\$	0.00
Part 2: Summary of Liab	ilities		
	s Who Have Claims Secured by Property (Official Form 206D) nount listed in Column A, Amount of claim, from line 3 of Schedule D	\$	75,000.00
3. Schedule E/F: Credito	ors Who Have Unsecured Claims (Official Form 206E/F)		
	ats of priority unsecured claims: as from Part 1 from line 5a of Schedule E/F	\$	143,308.04
	laims of nonpriority amount of unsecured claims: e amount of claims from Part 2 from line 5b of Schedule E/F	+ \$	4,454,553.06
4. Total liabilities			4 070 004 40

Lines 2 + 3a + 3b

4,672,861.10

Case 16-42121 Doc 1 Filed 11/22/16 Efficied 11/22/16 09:36:37 Desc Main Document	1 Page 10 01 48
Fill in this information to identify the case:	
Debtor name Aruba Petroleum, Inc.	
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS	
Coco pumbor (if known)	
Case number (if known)	☐ Check if this is an amended filing
Official Form 206A/B	
Schedule A/B: Assets - Real and Personal Property	12/15
Disclose all property, real and personal, which the debtor owns or in which the debtor has any other legal, Include all property in which the debtor holds rights and powers exercisable for the debtor's own benefit. A which have no book value, such as fully depreciated assets or assets that were not capitalized. In Schedule or unexpired leases. Also list them on Schedule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases (Official Fo	equitable, or future interest. Also include assets and properties e A/B, list any executory contracts
Be as complete and accurate as possible. If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet to this form. At the debtor's name and case number (if known). Also identify the form and line number to which the additional sheet is attached, include the amounts from the attachment in the total for the pertinent part.	
For Part 1 through Part 11, list each asset under the appropriate category or attach separate supporting so schedule or depreciation schedule, that gives the details for each asset in a particular category. List each debtor's interest, do not deduct the value of secured claims. See the instructions to understand the terms	asset only once. In valuing the
Part 1: Cash and cash equivalents	
1. Does the debtor have any cash or cash equivalents?	
■ No. Go to Part 2.	
☐ Yes Fill in the information below.	
All cash or cash equivalents owned or controlled by the debtor	Current value of debtor's interest
Part 2: Deposits and Prepayments	
6. Does the debtor have any deposits or prepayments?	
■ No. Go to Part 3.	
☐ Yes Fill in the information below.	
Part 3: Accounts receivable	
10. Does the debtor have any accounts receivable?	
■ No. Go to Part 4.	
☐ Yes Fill in the information below.	
Part 4: Investments 13. Does the debtor own any investments?	
13. Does the deptor own any investments?	
No. Go to Part 5.	
☐ Yes Fill in the information below.	
Part 5: Inventory, excluding agriculture assets	
18. Does the debtor own any inventory (excluding agriculture assets)?	
■ No. Go to Part 6.	
☐ Yes Fill in the information below.	
Part 6: Farming and fishing-related assets (other than titled motor vehicles and land)	
27. Does the debtor own or lease any farming and fishing-related assets (other than titled motor vehicles a	nd land)?

■ No. Go to Part 7.

Debtor	Aruba Petroleum, Inc.	Case number (If known)	
	Name		
☐ Yes	Fill in the information below.		
Part 7:	Office furniture, fixtures, and equipment; and coll		
38. Does t	he debtor own or lease any office furniture, fixtures,	, equipment, or collectibles?	
■ No.	Go to Part 8.		
☐ Yes	Fill in the information below.		
Part 8:	Machinery, equipment, and vehicles		
	he debtor own or lease any machinery, equipment, o	or vehicles?	
■ Na	Go to Part 9.		
	Fill in the information below.		
□ res	Fill III the information below.		
Part 9:	Real property		
	he debtor own or lease any real property?		
■ N.	Go to Part 10.		
	Fill in the information below.		
□ res	Fill in the information below.		
Part 10:	Intangibles and intellectual property		
	he debtor have any interests in intangibles or intelle	ectual property?	
■ No	Go to Part 11.		
	Fill in the information below.		
— 103	This is the information below.		
Part 11:	All other assets		
	he debtor own any other assets that have not yet be		
Include	e all interests in executory contracts and unexpired lease	es not previously reported on this form.	
■ No.	Go to Part 12.		
☐ Yes	Fill in the information below.		

Debtor Aruba Petroleum, Inc. Case number (If known) ______

Part 12: Summary

personal property	property	
\$0.00		
\$0.00		
\$0.00		
\$0.00		
\$0.00		
\$0.00		
\$0.00		
\$0.00		
>		0.00
\$0.00		
+\$0.00		
\$0.00 + 9	91b. \$0	0.00
	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00

	Case 16-42121 Do	C 1 Filed 11/22/10 Efficied 11/22/10 09.30.37 Di	esc Main Document	Page 13 (UI 48
Fill	in this information to identify the o	case:			
De	btor name Aruba Petroleum, In	ic.			
Un	ited States Bankruptcy Court for the:	EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS			
Ca	se number (if known)			_	Check if this is an amended filing
Of	ficial Form 206D				
		Who Have Claims Secured by	/ Property		12/15
Be a	s complete and accurate as possible.		<u> </u>		
	o any creditors have claims secured by	debtor's property?			
	☐ No. Check this box and submit pa	age 1 of this form to the court with debtor's other sched	dules. Debtor has noth	ing else to	report on this form.
	Yes. Fill in all of the information b	elow.			
Pa	tt 1: List Creditors Who Have Se	cured Claims			
		no have secured claims. If a creditor has more than one sec			Column B
ciai	m, list the creditor separately for each clair	n.	Amount of cla		Value of collateral that supports this claim
2.1	EGD Holding	Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien	of collateral.	,000.00	\$0.00
Z. I	Creditor's Name	Describe debtor's property that is subject to a heri		,000.00	<u> </u>
	Sydnesplass 1				
	5007 Bergen Norway				
	Creditor's mailing address	Describe the lien			
		Is the creditor an insider or related party?			
		■ No			
	Creditor's email address, if known	Yes			
		Is anyone else liable on this claim?			
	Date debt was incurred	■ No □ Yes. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206	1.15		
	Last 4 digits of account number	Tes. Fill out Scriedule H. Codebtors (Official Form 206	n)		
	Do multiple creditors have an	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:			
	interest in the same property?	Check all that apply			
	No	Contingent			
	☐ Yes. Specify each creditor, including this creditor and its relative priority.	☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed			
3.	Total of the dollar amounts from Part 1	, Column A, including the amounts from the Additional Pa	age, if any. \$75	,000.00	
Pa	tt 2: List Others to Be Notified for	a Debt Already Listed in Part 1			
	t in alphabetical order any others who n ignees of claims listed above, and attor	nust be notified for a debt already listed in Part 1. Exampleneys for secured creditors.	es of entities that may l	e listed are	collection agencies,
lf n	o others need to notified for the debts li Name and address	sted in Part 1, do not fill out or submit this page. If addition	onal pages are needed, On which line in Part		age. Last 4 digits of
	unu uuui 000		you enter the related		account number for

Official Form 206D

	Case 16-42121 DOC1 File	u 11/22/16 Entereu 11/22/16 09.36.37 Desc Main Document	Page 14 01 48	
Fill in	this information to identify the case:			
Debto	r name Aruba Petroleum, Inc.			
United	States Bankruptcy Court for the: EASTE	RN DISTRICT OF TEXAS		
Casa	number (if known)			
Case	number (ii known)		☐ Check i	f this is an
			amende	ed filing
Offic	cial Form 206E/F			
		ho Have Unsecured Claims		12/15
List the Person	other party to any executory contracts or une al Property (Official Form 206A/B) and on Sche boxes on the left. If more space is needed for	for creditors with PRIORITY unsecured claims and Part 2 for creditor xpired leases that could result in a claim. Also list executory contract adule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases (Official Form 2 Part 1 or Part 2, fill out and attach the Additional Page of that Part in secured Claims	cts on <i>Schedule A/B: .</i> 06G). Number the ent	Assets - Real and
1	Do any creditors have priority unsecured claim	ms? (Sap 11 S.C. & 507)		
•	□ No. Go to Part 2.	ins: (See 11 0.3.0. § 307).		
	Yes. Go to line 2.			
	Yes. Go to line 2.			
2.	List in alphabetical order all creditors who have with priority unsecured claims, fill out and attach	ave unsecured claims that are entitled to priority in whole or in part. the Additional Page of Part 1.	If the debtor has more	than 3 creditors
		Ü	Total claim	Priority amount
0.4	7			
2.1	Priority creditor's name and mailing address Cherokee County Appraisal	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$50.83	\$0.00
	District	☐ Contingent		
	PO Box 494	☐ Unliquidated		
	Rusk, TX 75785	☐ Disputed		
	Date or dates debt was incurred	Basis for the claim:		
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset?	_	
	Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY	■ No		
	unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (<u>8</u>)	☐Yes		
2.2	Priority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$25.98	\$0.00
2.2	Cherokee County Tax	Check all that apply.	φ23.90	φυ.υυ
	Assessor/Coll	☐ Contingent		
	135 S Main Courthouse	☐ Unliquidated		
	Rusk, TX 75785	☐ Disputed		
	Date or dates debt was incurred	Basis for the claim:		
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset?	-	
	Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY	■ No		
	unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (<u>8</u>)	☐ Yes		

Debtor	711 4114 1 711 711 711 711 711 711 711 7	Case number (if known)		
	Name			
2.3	Priority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$3,678.12	\$0.00
	Collin County Tax	Check all that apply.		
	Assessor-Collecto	Contingent		
	P.O. Box 8046	Unliquidated		
	McKinney, TX 75070	☐ Disputed		
	Date or dates debt was incurred	Basis for the claim:		
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset?	_	
	Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY	No		
	unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (8)	□Yes		
2.4	Priority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$223.15	\$0.00
	Cooke County Appraisal District	Check all that apply.		Ψ0.00
	201 North Dixon Street	☐ Contingent		
	Gainsville, TX 76240	☐ Unliquidated		
	,,,	Disputed		
	Date or dates debt was incurred	Basis for the claim:		
	-	• •	_	
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY	No		
	unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (8)	Yes		
2.5	Delayity anaditaria name and mailing address	As of the notition filling date the plains in	\$40,074,06	¢0.00
2.5	Priority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$10,071.06	\$0.00
	Cooke County Appraisal District 201 North Dixon Street	☐ Contingent		
	Gainsville, TX 76240	☐ Unliquidated		
	Gainsville, 1x 70240	☐ Disputed		
		- Disputed		
	Date or dates debt was incurred	Basis for the claim:		
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset?	_	
	Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY	■ No		
	unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (8)	□Yes		
2.6	Priority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$949.82	\$0.00
	Hood County Appraisal District	Check all that apply.		
	PO Box 819	Contingent		
	Granbury, TX 76048	Unliquidated		
		Disputed		
	Date or dates debt was incurred	Basis for the claim:		
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset?	_	
	Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY	No		
	unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (<u>8</u>)	□ Yes		
		□ 162		

Debtor	7 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	Case number (if known)		
	Name			
2.7	Priority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$668.89	\$0.00
	Hood County Appraisal District	Check all that apply.		
	PO Box 819	Contingent		
	Granbury, TX 76048	Unliquidated		
		☐ Disputed		
	Date or dates debt was incurred	Basis for the claim:		
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset?	_	
	Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY	■ No		
	unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (<u>8</u>)	□Yes		
2.8	Priority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$26,251.23	\$12,850.00
	James Poston	Check all that apply.		V.1,000.00
	555 Republic Drive	☐ Contingent		
	Suite 505	☐ Unliquidated		
	Plano, TX 75074	☐ Disputed		
	Date or dates debt was incurred	Basis for the claim:		
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset?	_	
	Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY	■ No		
	unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (<u>4</u>)	□Yes		
2.9	Priority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$34,375.00	\$12,850.00
	Jim Lovett	Check all that apply.	Ψο 1,01 0100	Ψ.Ξ,σσσ.σσ
	555 Republic Drive	☐ Contingent		
	Suite 505	☐ Unliquidated		
	Plano, TX 75074	Disputed		
	Date or dates debt was incurred	Basis for the claim:		
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset?	_	
	Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY			
	unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (4)	■ No		
		Yes		
2.10	Priority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$15,625.00	\$12,850.00
	Mike McAlister	Check all that apply.		
	555 Republic	☐ Contingent		
	Suite 505	☐ Unliquidated		
	Plano, TX 75074	☐ Disputed		
	Date or dates debt was incurred	Basis for the claim:		
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset?	_	
	Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY	■ No		
	unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (4)	□ Yes		
		□ res		

Debtor	Aruba Petroleum, Inc.	Case number (if known)		
2.11	Priority creditor's name and mailing address Montague County Tax Office P.O. Box 8 Montague, TX 76251	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$6.06	\$0.00
	Date or dates debt was incurred	Basis for the claim:		
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset?	_	
	Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (8)	■ No □ Yes		
2.12	Priority creditor's name and mailing address Montague County Tax Office P.O. Box 8 Montague, TX 76251	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$75.62	\$0.00
	Date or dates debt was incurred	Basis for the claim:		
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset?	_	
	Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (8)	■ No □ Yes		
2.13	Priority creditor's name and mailing address Parker County Appraisal District 1108 Santa Fe Dr. Weatherford, TX 76086	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$11,916.51	\$0.00
	Date or dates debt was incurred	Basis for the claim:		
	Last 4 digits of account number Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (8)	Is the claim subject to offset?	_	
		☐ Yes		
2.14	Priority creditor's name and mailing address Parker County Appraisal District 1108 Santa Fe Dr. Weatherford, TX 76086	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$1,884.70	\$0.00
	Date or dates debt was incurred	Basis for the claim:		
	Last 4 digits of account number Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (8)	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	_	

Debtor	711 010 011 011 011 011 011	Case number (if known)		
	Name			
2.15	Priority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$364.51	\$0.00
	Tarrant County Tax Assessor	Check all that apply.		
	Collec	Contingent		
	PO Box 961018	Unliquidated		
	Fort Worth, TX 76161	☐ Disputed		
	Date or dates debt was incurred	Basis for the claim:		
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset?	_	
	Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY	No		
	unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (<u>8</u>)	☐ Yes		
2.16	Priority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$14,864.39	\$0.00
	Wise Appraisal District	Check all that apply.		
	400 E. Business 380	☐ Contingent		
	Decatur, TX 76234	☐ Unliquidated		
	•	☐ Disputed		
	Date or dates debt was incurred	Basis for the claim:		
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset?	_	
	Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY			
	unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (8)	■ No		
		Yes		
2.17	Priority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$12,542.96	\$0.00
2.17	Wise Appraisal District	Check all that apply.	Ψ12,042.30	Ψ0.00
	400 E. Business 380	☐ Contingent		
	Decatur, TX 76234	☐ Unliquidated		
	2000101, 127 1020 1	☐ Disputed		
	Date or dates debt was incurred	Basis for the claim:		
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset?	_	
	•			
	Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (8)	■ No		
		☐ Yes		
2.18	Priority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$2,812.62	\$0.00
	Wise County Tax	Check all that apply.		
	Assessor-Collecto	☐ Contingent		
	404 W. Walnut	☐ Unliquidated		
	Decatur, TX 76234	☐ Disputed		
	Date or dates debt was incurred	Basis for the claim:		
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset?	_	
	Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY	■ No		
	unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (<u>9</u>)			
		Yes		

Debtor	Aruba Petroleum, Inc.	Case number (if known)		
2.19	Name Priority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$856.42	\$0.00
2.13	·	Check all that apply.	ФОЗО.42	φυ.υυ
	Wise County Tax			
	Assessor-Collecto	Contingent		
	404 W. Walnut	Unliquidated		
	Decatur, TX 76234	☐ Disputed		
	Date or dates debt was incurred	Basis for the claim:		
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY	■ No		
	unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (8)	Yes		
2.20	Priority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$2,585.60	\$0.00
	Wise County Tax Office	Check all that apply.		
	404 W. Walnut	☐ Contingent		
	Decatur, TX 76234	☐ Unliquidated		
	500atai, 17.70204	☐ Disputed		
		□ Disputed		
	Date or dates debt was incurred	Basis for the claim:		
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY	■ No		
	unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (8)	■ NO		
	· · · · · ·	Yes		
2.21	Priority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$2.470.E7	\$0.00
2.21	-		\$3,479.57	\$0.00
	Wise County Tax Office	Check all that apply.		
	404 W. Walnut	Contingent		
	Decatur, TX 76234	Unliquidated		
		☐ Disputed		
	Date or dates debt was incurred	Basis for the claim:		
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY	<u> </u>		
	unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (8)	■ No		
	3 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Yes		
Part 2:				
3.	out and attach the Additional Page of Part 2.	n nonpriority unsecured claims. If the debtor has more than 6 credito		
			A	mount of claim
3.1	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all the	at apply.	\$673.40
	3 Ten Resources, Inc.	☐ Contingent		
	2601 Ridgmar Plaza Suite #201	☐ Unliquidated		
	Fort Worth, TX 76116	Disputed		
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim:		
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes		
3.2	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address		at apply.	\$18,834.71
	Arrow Engine Company	☐ Contingent		
	PO Box 203065	☐ Unliquidated		
	Dallas, TX 75320-3065	☐ Disputed		
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim:		
	Last 4 digits of account number _			
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes		

Debto		Case number (if known)	
3.3	Name Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$91,250.00
0.0	Aruba Petroleum, Inc.	Contingent	ψ31,230.00
	555 Republic Drive, Ste. 505	☐ Unliquidated	
	Plano, TX 75074	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	·	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim:	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
3.4	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$528.08
	Bosco Services LLC	☐ Contingent	
	PO Box 333	☐ Unliquidated	
	Bridgeport, TX 76426	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: _	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.5	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$2,958.00
	Bradley Law Firm	☐ Contingent	+-,
	PO Box 1176	☐ Unliquidated	
	Cleburne, TX 76033	Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	·	
	Last 4 digits of account number	Basis for the claim:	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.6	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$7,796.76
	Bradley Law Firm	☐ Contingent	
	PO Box 1176	☐ Unliquidated	
	Cleburne, TX 76033	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim:	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.7	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$4,796.16
	Bradley Law Firm	□ Contingent	V 1,1 C C 1 1 C
	PO Box 1176	☐ Unliquidated	
	Cleburne, TX 76033	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim:	
	Last 4 digits of account number _		
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
3.8	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$6,850.06
	Bridgeport Fishing & Rental Tools, I	☐ Contingent	
	PO Box 631	☐ Unliquidated	
	Bridgeport, TX 76426	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: _	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
	1		
3.9	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$28,142.30
	Bridgeport Pump & Supply, Inc.	☐ Contingent	
	PO Box 235	Unliquidated	
	Bridgeport, TX 76426	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: _	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	

Debtor	Aruba Petroleum, Inc.	Case number (if known)	
3.10	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$7,808.40
00	Bruckner Truck Sales, Inc.	Contingent	ψ1,000.40
	PO Box 1000 Dept 959	☐ Unliquidated	
	Memphis, TN 38148	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred	·	
	Last 4 digits of account number	Basis for the claim: _	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.11	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$93.75
	Burnett Oil Co., Inc.	☐ Contingent	
	PO Box 413	☐ Unliquidated	
	Bowie, TX 76230	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim:	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
0.40	1		* 4 040 00
3.12	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$1,240.00
	Case Backhoe Service	Contingent	
	PO Box 413	Unliquidated	
	Bowie, TX 76230	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _ Last 4 digits of account number	Basis for the claim: _	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.13	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$597.80
	Chris Burns Welding LLC	□ Contingent	·
	PO Box 9	☐ Unliquidated	
	Sunset, TX 76270	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	·	
	Last 4 digits of account number	Basis for the claim: _	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
3.14	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	Unknown
	Chris Collins		
	C/O John Pease	☐ Contingent	
	901 Main Street	☐ Unliquidated	
	Suite 3900	☐ Disputed	
	Dallas, TX 75202	Basis for the claim:	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	is the daim subject to onset? — No	
3.15	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$628.13
	Complete Energy Services Inc.	☐ Contingent	
	PO Box 201653	☐ Unliquidated	
	Dallas, TX 75320	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: _	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
0.10	1	,	40.004.55
3.16	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$6,384.00
	CSI Compressco LP PO Box 840082	Contingent	
	Dallas, TX 75284	Unliquidated	
		☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: _	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	

Debtor	Aruba Petroleum, Inc.	Case number (if known)	
	Name		
3.17	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$14.14
	Estate of Jepsie White	☐ Contingent	
		Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: _	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.18	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$634.23
	Frontier Communications	☐ Contingent	
	PO Box 740407	☐ Unliquidated	
	Cincinnati, OH 45274	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: _	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.19	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$2,500.00
	Gilbow Tank Truck Service, Inc.	☐ Contingent	
	PO Box 1203	☐ Unliquidated	
	Bowie, TX 76230	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: _	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.20	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$1,452.00
	Gilbow Tank Truck Service, Inc.	☐ Contingent	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	PO Box 1203	☐ Unliquidated	
	Bowie, TX 76230	□ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim:	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.21	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$472,294.05
	Gilbow Tank Truck Service, Inc.	□ Contingent	¥,
	PO Box 1203	☐ Unliquidated	
	Bowie, TX 76230	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim:	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
		is the claim subject to offset? — No	
3.22	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$104,400.74
	Greenwell Energy Solutions	☐ Contingent	
	PO Box 69337	☐ Unliquidated	
	Odessa, TX 79769	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: _	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.23	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$2,499.21
	GW Wireline, Inc.	Contingent	Ψ Σ ,που. Σ Ι
	PO Box 725	☐ Unliquidated	
	Mineral Wells, TX 76068	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: _	
	Last 4 digits of account number _		
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	

Debtor		Case number (if known)	
2.24	Name	As of the matition filling data the plainting of the state of	¢407.05
3.24	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$497.95
	Hertiage-Crystal Clean, LLC	Contingent	
	13621 Collections Center Drive Chicago, IL 60693	Unliquidated	
	_	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: _	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.25	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$2,790.00
	Hurd Oil Field Service, Inc.	☐ Contingent	
	PO Box 728	☐ Unliquidated	
	Jacksboro, TX 76458	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim:	
	Last 4 digits of account number _		
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
3.26	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$14,850.00
	Hy-Bon Engineering Co., Inc.	☐ Contingent	
	7911 Solutions Center	☐ Unliquidated	
	Chicago, IL 60677	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim:	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	_	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
3.27	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$1,111.44
	Interstate All Battery Center	☐ Contingent	. ,
	Suite 1530	☐ Unliquidated	
	Frisco, TX 75034	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred	·	
	Last 4 digits of account number	Basis for the claim: _	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.28	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$36.10
	J. H. Walker, Jr.	☐ Contingent	****
	23612 Corral Court	☐ Unliquidated	
	Tehachapi, CA 93561	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred	·	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: _	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.29	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$3,776.03
	Jacksboro Pump & Specialty	☐ Contingent	
	PO Box 548	☐ Unliquidated	
	Jacksboro, TX 76458	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: _	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
	1	*	
3.30	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	Unknown
	Jay & Melissa Gribble	<u>_</u>	
	c/o Neil Berger	Contingent	
	901 Main Street	☐ Unliquidated	
	Suite 5500 Dallas, TX 75202	☐ Disputed	
		Basis for the claim: _	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	is the daint subject to offset? - No - Tes	

Debtor	Aruba Petroleum, Inc.	Case number (if known)	
	Name		A -10 10
	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$710.43
	Jet Specialty, Inc.	☐ Contingent	
	PO Box 678286	☐ Unliquidated	
	Dallas, TX 75267	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim:	
	Last 4 digits of account number _		
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
3.32	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$0.00
	Keith Loudermilk	_	
	c/o John Pease	☐ Contingent	
	901 Main Street	☐ Unliquidated	
	Suite 3900	<u> </u>	
	Dallas, TX 75202	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: _	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.33	Name is site, and it sale name and mailing address	As of the notition filling data the eleips in Object all that each	¢45 249 57
3.33	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$15,318.57
	Kimark Systems, Inc.	Contingent	
	2105 Greenwood Drive	☐ Unliquidated	
	Southlake, TX 76092	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim:	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
		is the daim subject to onset? — No 🗀 Yes	
3.34	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$818.68
	Kimball Midwest	☐ Contingent	
	Dept L-2780	☐ Unliquidated	
	Columbus, OH 43260	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred		
	<u>-</u>	Basis for the claim: _	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
3.35	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$11,037.50
			Ψ11,037.30
	LH Chaney Materials, Inc.	Contingent	
	PO Box 1665	☐ Unliquidated	
	Roanoke, TX 76262	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: _	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.36	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	Unknown
	Lisa Parr	_	
	c/o Richard Capshaw	☐ Contingent	
	3031 Allen Street	☐ Unliquidated	
	Suite 201	☐ Disputed	
	Dallas, TX 75204	Basis for the claim:	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _		
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
3.37	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$0.10
	Lois Anders	☐ Contingent	¥2-1-¥
	595 Flat Rock Road		
	Azle, TX 76020	☐ Unliquidated	
		☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: _	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
		o	

Debtor	Aruba Petroleum, Inc.	Case number (if known)			
	Name				
3.38	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$0.10		
	Lucretia Young	Contingent			
	7620 Sybil Drive	☐ Unliquidated			
	N Richland Hills, TX 76180	☐ Disputed			
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: _			
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes			
3.39	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$10,763.38		
	M&J Valve Services	☐ Contingent			
	PO Box 3307	☐ Unliquidated			
	Lafayette, LA 70502	☐ Disputed			
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: _			
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes			
3.40	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$3.67		
	Marcus Eric Peterson	☐ Contingent			
	1742 County Lane	☐ Unliquidated			
	Escondido, CA 92025	☐ Disputed			
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: _			
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes			
3.41	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$32.23		
	Mark Allan Gershner	☐ Contingent			
	1600 CR 805, #7	☐ Unliquidated			
	Cleburne, TX 76301	☐ Disputed			
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim:			
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes			
		·			
3.42	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$6.67		
	Melanie Brownrigg	Contingent			
	1405 Belle Place Fort Worth, TX 76107	Unliquidated			
		☐ Disputed			
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: _			
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes			
3.43	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$2,080.00		
	Memorial Machine, Inc.	☐ Contingent			
	6303 S 40th W Avenue	☐ Unliquidated			
	Tulsa, OK 74132	☐ Disputed			
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: _			
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes			
		,			
3.44	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$14.51		
	Montague CAD	Contingent			
	PO Box 121 Montague TX 76251	☐ Unliquidated			
	Montague, TX 76251	☐ Disputed			
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: _			
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes			

Debtor		Case number (if known)				
	Name		*			
3.45	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$56.30			
	Myrell Kassell	Contingent				
	10548 Berry Knoll Drive	Unliquidated				
	Dallas, TX 75230	☐ Disputed				
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: _				
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes				
3.46	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$3,734.20			
	NeoFirma, Inc.	☐ Contingent				
	8140 Walnut Hill	☐ Unliquidated				
	Suite 830	☐ Disputed				
	Dallas, TX 75231	Basis for the claim:				
	Date(s) debt was incurred _					
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes				
3.47	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$3.67			
	Nita M. Rush Walker	☐ Contingent				
		☐ Unliquidated				
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	☐ Disputed				
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim:				
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes				
	1					
3.48	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$12,113.17			
	Norman's Well Services, Inc	☐ Contingent				
	PO Box 875	☐ Unliquidated				
	Gainesville, TX 76241	☐ Disputed				
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: _				
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes				
3.49	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$3,308,331.08			
	Ox Oil & Gas Inc	☐ Contingent				
	c/o Ronald Tharp, PC	☐ Unliquidated				
	12900 Preston Road, Suite 800	☐ Disputed				
	Dallas, TX 75230	·				
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: _				
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes				
3.50	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$5,497.76			
	PCS Ferguson, Inc	☐ Contingent				
	PO Box 732131	☐ Unliquidated				
	Dallas, TX 75373	☐ Disputed				
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim:				
	Last 4 digits of account number					
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes				
3.51	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$132,542.22			
	Premium Assignment corporation	☐ Contingent				
	PO Box 800	☐ Unliquidated				
	Tallahassee, FL 32314	☐ Disputed				
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: _				
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes				

Debtor	Aruba Petroleum, Inc.	Case number (if known)			
	Name				
3.52	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$2,703.50		
	Providence Engineering and Environ	☐ Contingent			
	1201 Main Street	☐ Unliquidated			
	Baton Rouge, LA 70802	☐ Disputed			
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: _			
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes			
3.53	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$764.60		
	Purvis Industries	☐ Contingent			
	PO Box 540757	☐ Unliquidated			
	Dallas, TX 75354	☐ Disputed			
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: _			
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes			
3.54	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$10,830.99		
	RES Energy Solutions	☐ Contingent			
	PO Box 848545	☐ Unliquidated			
	Dallas, TX 75284	☐ Disputed			
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim:			
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes			
3.55	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$2,218.50		
	ROC Service Company, LLC	Contingent	+-,-:::::		
	PO Box 95405	☐ Unliquidated			
	Grapevine, TX 76099	Disputed			
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	·			
	Last 4 digits of account number	Basis for the claim: _			
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes			
3.56	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$1,452.80		
	Silversmith	☐ Contingent			
	PO Box 1934	☐ Unliquidated			
	Gaylord, MI 49735	☐ Disputed			
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: _			
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes			
3.57	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$1,200.00		
	Skinner Tank Trucks, Inc.	☐ Contingent			
	Box 353	☐ Unliquidated			
	Nocona, TX 76255	☐ Disputed			
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim:			
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes			
		is the dain subject to onset: — No 🗀 165			
	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$61.88		
	Staples Advantage	Contingent			
	PO Box 1486	Unliquidated			
	Houston, TX 77251	☐ Disputed			
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: _			
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes			

Debtor		Case number (if known)			
	Name				
3.59	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$49,434.04		
	T&M Line Locators, LLC	☐ Contingent			
	3810 FM 1758	☐ Unliquidated			
	Bowie, TX 76230	☐ Disputed			
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: _			
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes			
3.60	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$63,228.45		
	Taylor Oil	☐ Contingent	•		
	3701 No. Sylvania	☐ Unliquidated			
	Fort Worth, TX 76137	☐ Disputed			
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim:			
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes			
3.61	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$143.45		
	Texas Excavation Safety System, In	☐ Contingent			
	PO Box 678058	☐ Unliquidated			
	Dallas, TX 75267	☐ Disputed			
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim:			
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes			
3.62	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$1,996.03		
	Texas General Land Office	☐ Contingent	ψ1,000.00		
	PO Box 12873	☐ Unliquidated			
	Austin, TX 78711	☐ Disputed			
	Date(s) debt was incurred	·			
	Last 4 digits of account number	Basis for the claim: _			
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes			
3.63	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$9.90		
	The Estate of Nancy Murphy	☐ Contingent			
	466 Pennsylvania Ave., Unit E	☐ Unliquidated			
	Glen Ellyn, IL 60137	☐ Disputed			
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: _			
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes			
3.64	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$2,766.56		
	Tubing Testers Inc.	☐ Contingent			
	P.O. Box 655	☐ Unliquidated			
	Archer City, TX 76351	☐ Disputed			
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: _			
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes			
		is the claim subject to onset: - NO LI TES			
3.65	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$26,997.55		
	Watkins Metal Fabrication, Inc.	☐ Contingent			
	PO Box 1268	☐ Unliquidated			
	Mineral Wells, TX 76068	☐ Disputed			
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: _			
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes			

Debtor	7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Case number (if known)			
3.66	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Weatherford Artificial Lift Systems PO Box 301003 Dallas, TX 75303	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$266.88		
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	·			
	Last 4 digits of account number	Basis for the claim: _			
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes			
3.67	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address WolfePak, Inc	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. ☐ Contingent	\$1,976.25		
	2901 South First Street	☐ Unliquidated			
	Abilene, TX 79605	☐ Disputed			
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim:			
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes			
0.00	1	A. of the confidence of the co	11-1		
3.68	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Wolverine Directional LLC	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	Unknown		
	c/o Jeff Smith	Contingent			
	9201 n Central Expressway Suite 600	Unliquidated			
	Dallas, TX 75231	☐ Disputed			
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim:			
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes			
	Name and mailing address	On which line in Part1 or Part 2 is the related creditor (if any) listed?	Last 4 digits of account number, if		
4.1	Anne Johnson 2323 Victory Ave Suite 700	Line <u>3.36</u>	any _		
	Dallas, TX 75219	☐ Not listed. Explain			
4.2	Ben Barron 4516 Lover Lane	Line <u>3.36</u>	_		
	Suite 280	☐ Not listed. Explain			
	Dallas, TX 75225	Tot listed. Explain			
4.3	Bradford Gilde 55 Waugh Drive	Line <u>3.36</u>	_		
	Suite 850 Houston, TX 77007	☐ Not listed. Explain			
4.4	David Matthews				
	2905 Sackett Street	Line <u>3.36</u>	_		
	Houston, TX 77098	□ Not listed. Explain			
4.5	Jeff Tollotson				
	750 N St PAul	Line <u>3.30</u>	_		
	Suite 610 Dallas, TX 75201	□ Not listed. Explain			
	,				
Part 4:	Total Amounts of the Priority and Nonpriority	Unsecured Claims			
- 411	the amounts of priority and popularity uncontrol claim				

5. Add the amounts of priority and nonpriority unsecured claims.

Total of claim amounts

Fill in	this information to identify the case:		
	name Aruba Petroleum, Inc.		
United	States Bankruptcy Court for the: EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEX	AS	
Case	number (if known)		☐ Check if this is an amended filing
Offi∂	cial Form 206G		
	edule G: Executory Contracts and l	Inexnired Leases	12/15
	complete and accurate as possible. If more space is needed, c	-	
1. D ∈	No. Check this box and file this form with the debtor's other sched Yes. Fill in all of the information below even if the contacts of leas Form 206A/B).	ses? lules. There is nothing else to report on this fo	orm.
`	t all contracts and unexpired leases	State the name and mailing address whom the debtor has an executory lease	
2.1	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest State the term remaining		
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.2	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest		
	State the term remaining		
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.3	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest		
	State the term remaining		
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.4	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest		
	State the term remaining		
	List the contract number of		

Official Form 206G

Case 16-42121 Doc 1 Filed 11/22/16 Entered 11/22/16 09:36:37 Desc Main Document Page 32 of 48

	Case Ic	7-72121 DOC1 THEG1	1/22/10 Lincicu	11/22/10 03.30.37	Desc Main Document	age 32 of 40
Fill in th	is information to i	dentify the case:				
Debtor n	ame Aruba Pe	troleum, Inc.				
United S	tates Bankruptcy C	ourt for the: EASTERN	DISTRICT OF TE	XAS		
Case nu	mber (if known)					☐ Check if this is an amended filing
	al Form 20					
<u>Sche</u>	dule H: Yo	our Codebtors				12/15
Addition	al Page to this pag	ge.	space is needed,	copy the Addition	nal Page, numbering the e	ntries consecutively. Attach the
■ No. C □ Yes 2. In C cred	olumn 1, list as co litors, Schedules I	submit this form to the condebtors all of the peopl D-G. Include all guarantor listed. If the codebtor is li	le or entities who	are also liable for In Column 2, ident	Nothing else needs to be remarked any debts listed by the defify the creditor to whom the delitor, list each creditor separate Column 2: Creditor	btor in the schedules of debt is owed and each schedule
	Name	Mailing Addre	ess		Name	Check all schedules that apply:
2.1		Street			_	□ D D □ E/F □ G
		City	State	Zip Code	_	
2.2		Street			_	□ D □ E/F □ G
		City	State	Zip Code	_	
2.3		Street				□ D □ E/F □ G
		City	State	Zip Code		
2.4		Street			_	□ D □ E/F □ G
		City	State	Zip Code		

F	II in this information to identify the case:				
D	ebtor name Aruba Petroleum, Inc.				
U	nited States Bankruptcy Court for the: EASTERN DISTRICT OF	TEXAS			
	ase number (if known)				Check if this is an amended filing
_	official Form 207	adividua	le Eiling for Ban	kruptov	Ü
Th	tatement of Financial Affairs for Non-Ir e debtor must answer every question. If more space is needed ite the debtor's name and case number (if known).				04/16 any additional pages,
P	art 1: Income				
1.	Gross revenue from business				
	■ None.				
	Identify the beginning and ending dates of the debtor's fisc which may be a calendar year	al year,	Sources of revenue Check all that apply		Gross revenue (before deductions and exclusions)
2.	Non-business revenue Include revenue regardless of whether that revenue is taxable. No and royalties. List each source and the gross revenue for each se				,
	■ None.				
			Description of sources of	revenue	Gross revenue from each source (before deductions and exclusions)
P	art 2: List Certain Transfers Made Before Filing for Bankrupt	tcy			
3.	Certain payments or transfers to creditors within 90 days before List payments or transfersincluding expense reimbursementsto filing this case unless the aggregate value of all property transferred and every 3 years after that with respect to cases filed on or after the content of the c	any creditor, ed to that cred	other than regular employed litor is less than \$6,425. (Th		
	■ None.				
	Creditor's Name and Address Date:	s	Total amount of value	Reasons for Check all th	r payment or transfer at apply
4.	Payments or other transfers of property made within 1 year be List payments or transfers, including expense reimbursements, may or cosigned by an insider unless the aggregate value of all propert may be adjusted on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after that with respective in line 3. <i>Insiders</i> include officers, directors, and anyone in condebtor and their relatives; affiliates of the debtor and insiders of such as the condete of the debtor and insiders of such as the condete of the debtor and insiders of such as the condete of the debtor and insiders of such as the condete of the debtor and insiders of such as the condete of the debtor and insiders of such as the condete of the debtor and insiders of such as the condete of the debtor and insiders of such as the condete of the debtor and insiders of such as the condete of the debtor and insiders of such as the condete of the debtor and insiders of the deb	ade within 1 y ty transferred ect to cases f ontrol of a col	ear before filing this case on to or for the benefit of the in- led on or after the date of ac porate debtor and their relat	debts owed to sider is less that djustment.) Do ives; general	an \$6,425. (This amount not include any payments partners of a partnership
	■ None.				
	Insider's name and address Relationship to debtor	s	Total amount of value	Reasons fo	r payment or transfer
5.	Repossessions, foreclosures, and returns List all property of the debtor that was obtained by a creditor withir a foreclosure sale, transferred by a deed in lieu of foreclosure, or r				

Statement of Financial Affairs for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy

	Case 16-42121 Doc 1 Filed	d 11/22/16 Entered 11/22	2/16 09:36:37 Desc Main Do	ocument Page 34 of	48
De	ebtor Aruba Petroleum, Inc.		Case number	(if known)	
	None				
	Creditor's name and address	Describe of the Proper	·tv	Date	Value of property
	oreditor a finite and address	Describe of the Froper	·y	Date	value of property
6.	Setoffs List any creditor, including a bank or financial ir of the debtor without permission or refused to n debt.				
	None				
	Creditor's name and address	Description of the action	on creditor took	Date action was taken	Amount
Pa	art 3: Legal Actions or Assignments				
7.	Legal actions, administrative proceedings, of List the legal actions, proceedings, investigation in any capacity—within 1 year before filing this None.	ns, arbitrations, mediations			debtor was involved
	Case title	Nature of case	Court or agency's name a	and Status of ca	ase
	Case number		address		
0.	Assignments and receivership List any property in the hands of an assignee for receiver, custodian, or other court-appointed of None			g this case and any pro	perty in the hands of a
Pa	art 4: Certain Gifts and Charitable Contribu	utions			
9.	List all gifts or charitable contributions the the gifts to that recipient is less than \$1,000		t within 2 years before filing	this case unless the a	aggregate value of
	■ None				
	Recipient's name and address	Description of the gifts	s or contributions	Dates given	Value
Pa	art 5: Certain Losses				
10.	. All losses from fire, theft, or other casualty	within 1 year before filing	ı this case.		
	■ None		,		
	Description of the property lost and	Amount of payments r	eceived for the loss	Dates of loss	Value of property
	how the loss occurred	If you have received payme example, from insurance, g tort liability, list the total rece	overnment compensation, or		lost
		List unpaid claims on Official A/B: Assets – Real and Per			
Pa	art 6: Certain Payments or Transfers		•		
11	. Payments related to bankruptcy				
	List any payments of money or other transfers of this case to another person or entity, includir relief, or filing a bankruptcy case.				

■ None.

	Case 16-42121 Doc 1 Filed	d 11/22/16 Entered 11/22/16 09:36:37 Desc Main	Document Pag	e 35 of 48
Debtor	Aruba Petroleum, Inc.	Case number	er (if known)	
	Who was paid or who received the transfer? Address	If not money, describe any property transferre	ed Dates	Total amount or value
List a to a s	settled trusts of which the debtor is a biny payments or transfers of property made elf-settled trust or similar device. In the transfers already listed on this state.	e by the debtor or a person acting on behalf of the del	otor within 10 years	s before the filing of this case
	lone.			
Naı	me of trust or device	Describe any property transferred	Dates transfers were made	Total amount or value
List a 2 yea both o	rs before the filing of this case to another	nt r sale, trade, or any other means made by the debtor person, other than property transferred in the ordinary ecurity. Do not include gifts or transfers previously list	course of busines	ss or financial affairs. Include
_,,	Who received transfer? Address	Description of property transferred or payments received or debts paid in exchange	Date transfer was made	Total amount or value
Part 7:	Previous Locations			
	Address		Dates of occ From-To	upancy
Part 8:	Health Care Bankruptcies			
Is the	h Care bankruptcies debtor primarily engaged in offering servi nosing or treating injury, deformity, or dise iding any surgical, psychiatric, drug treatn No. Go to Part 9. Yes. Fill in the information below.	ease, or		
	Facility name and address	Nature of the business operation, including type the debtor provides	e of services	If debtor provides meals and housing, number of patients in debtor's care
Part 9:	Personally Identifiable Information			
16. Does	the debtor collect and retain personall	y identifiable information of customers?		
■	No. Yes. State the nature of the information of	collected and retained.		
	n 6 years before filing this case, have a -sharing plan made available by the de	ny employees of the debtor been participants in a btor as an employee benefit?	iny ERISA, 401(k)	, 403(b), or other pension or
	No. Go to Part 10. Yes. Does the debtor serve as plan admi	nistrator?		
Part 10:	Certain Financial Accounts, Safe Dep	posit Boxes, and Storage Units		

18. Closed financial accounts

Within 1 year before filing this case, were any financial accounts or instruments held in the debtor's name, or for the debtor's benefit, closed, sold,

Official Form 207

Statement of Financial Affairs for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy

page 3

	Case 16-42121 Doc 1 Filed	d 11/22/16 Entered 11/2	2/16 09:36:37	Desc Main	Document Page 36 c	of 48
Debtor	Aruba Petroleum, Inc.			Case number	er (if known)	
mov	ed, or transferred?					
Inclu	de checking, savings, money market, or ot		rtificates of dep	osit; and sha	ares in banks, credit unio	ns, brokerage houses,
coop	peratives, associations, and other financial i	nstitutions.				
	None					
	Financial Institution name and	Last 4 digits of	Type of acco	ount or	Date account was	Last balance
	Address	account number	instrument		closed, sold, moved, or	before closing or transfer
					transferred	
19. Safe	deposit boxes					
List case	any safe deposit box or other depository for	securities, cash, or other	valuables the	debtor now h	as or did have within 1 y	ear before filing this
casc	•					
_	N					
_	None					
De	epository institution name and address	Names of anyone	with	Description	on of the contents	Do you still
		access to it Address				have it?
20 Off	orominos storago					
	oremises storage any property kept in storage units or wareho	ouses within 1 year before	filing this case	. Do not incl	ude facilities that are in a	a part of a building in
whic	h the debtor does business.					
	None					
Fa	cility name and address	Names of anyone	with	Description	on of the contents	Do you still
	•	access to it		•		have it?
Part 11	Property the Debtor Holds or Control	s That the Debtor Does	Not Own			
	perty held for another					
	any property that the debtor holds or contro ist leased or rented property.	ls that another entity owns	s. Include any p	property born	owed from, being stored	for, or held in trust. Do
_						
	lone					
Part 12	Details About Environment Information	on				
	ourpose of Part 12, the following definitions					
	<i>vironmental law</i> means any statute or gover dium affected (air, land, water, or any other		oncerns pollutio	on, contamin	ation, or hazardous mate	erial, regardless of the
	•	,				
	e means any location, facility, or property, in ned, operated, or utilized.	ncluding disposal sites, tha	at the debtor no	ow owns, ope	erates, or utilizes or that	the debtor formerly
		oviron montal love dafin as a	oo hozardaya o	rtavia arda	aaribaa aa a nallutant aa	antominant ar a
	zardous material means anything that an er iilarly harmful substance.	nvironmental law defines a	as nazardous o	r toxic, or de	scribes as a pollutant, co	ontaminant, or a
Poport :	all notices, releases, and proceedings kr	nown rogardless of who	n they occurr	od		
•	-	. •				
22. Ha	s the debtor been a party in any judicial	or administrative procee	eding under ar	ny environm	ental law? Include sett	lements and orders.
	No.					
	Yes. Provide details below.					
Ca	ase title	Court or agency r	name and	Nature of	the case	Status of case
	ase number	address				
23. Has	any governmental unit otherwise notifie	d the debtor that the del	btor may be lia	able or pote	ntially liable under or in	n violation of an
	ronmental law?		•		•	
	No.					
	Yes. Provide details below.					

Debtor	Aruba Petroleum, Inc.		Case r	number (if known)	
Site	e name and address	Governmental unit	name and E	invironmental law, if known	Date of notice
4. Has t	he debtor notified any governmental ι	unit of any release of hazard	lous material?		
	No.				
	Yes. Provide details below.				
Site	e name and address	Governmental unit	name and E	invironmental law, if known	Date of notice
Part 13:	Details About the Debtor's Business	s or Connections to Any Bu	siness		
List a	r businesses in which the debtor has on business for which the debtor was and this information even if already listed in	owner, partner, member, or o	therwise a person ir	n control within 6 years before	filing this case.
	None				
Busin	ness name address	Describe the nature of the		Employer Identification numboo not include Social Security numb	
			[Dates business existed	
26. Books, records, and financial statements 26a. List all accountants and bookkeepers who maintained the debtor's books and records within 2 years before filing this case. None			e.		
Naı	me and address				ate of service
26b. List all firms or individuals who have audited, compiled, or reviewed debtor's books of account and records or prepared a within 2 years before filing this case.None			financial statement		
	List all firms or individuals who were in po ■ None	ossession of the debtor's book	s of account and re	cords when this case is filed.	
	me and address		lf :	any books of account and re	cords are
140	ine una address			available, explain why	
\$	26d. List all financial institutions, creditors, and other parties, including mercantile and trade agencies, to whom the debtor issued a financial statement within 2 years before filing this case.				
	None				
Naı	me and address				
7. Inve r Have	ntories any inventories of the debtor's property l	been taken within 2 years bef	ore filing this case?		
	No Yes. Give the details about the two mos	st recent inventories.			
	Name of the person who supervise inventory	d the taking of the	Date of inventory	The dollar amount and or other basis) of each	
	he debtor's officers, directors, manag ntrol of the debtor at the time of the fil		ers, members in c	ontrol, controlling sharehold	lers, or other people

Case 16-42121 Doc 1 Filed 11/22/16 Entered 11/22/16 09:36:37 Desc Main Document

Page 37 of 48

29. Within 1 year before the filing of this case, did the debtor have officers, directors, managing members, general partners, members in control of the debtor, or shareholders in control of the debtor who no longer hold these positions?

Official Form 207 Statement of Financial Affairs for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy

Case 16-42121 Doc 1 Filed 11/2	2/16 Entered 11/22/16 09:36:37	Desc Main Document Page 38	3 of 48
Debtor Aruba Petroleum, Inc.		Case number (if known)	
■ No			
Yes. Identify below.			
30. Payments, distributions, or withdrawals credited of Within 1 year before filing this case, did the debtor pro- loans, credits on loans, stock redemptions, and option	vide an insider with value in any f	orm, including salary, other comper	nsation, draws, bonuses,
■ No			
☐ Yes. Identify below.			
	ount of money or description an perty	d value of Dates	Reason for providing the value
31. Within 6 years before filing this case, has the debt	or been a member of any conso	lidated group for tax purposes?	
■ No			
Yes. Identify below.			
Name of the parent corporation		Employer Identification nu	mber of the parent
		corporation	•
32. Within 6 years before filing this case, has the debt	or as an employer been respons	sible for contributing to a pensio	n fund?
■ No			
☐ Yes. Identify below.			
Name of the parent corporation		Employer Identification nu corporation	mber of the parent
Part 14: Signature and Declaration			
WARNING Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. A connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571.	laking a false statement, concealing to \$500,000 or imprisonment	ng property, or obtaining money or for up to 20 years, or both.	property by fraud in
I have examined the information in this Statement of and correct.	Financial Affairs and any attachm	ents and have a reasonable belief	that the information is true
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing	s true and correct.		
Executed on November 22, 2016			
/s/ James Poston	James Poston		
Signature of individual signing on behalf of the debtor	Printed name		
Position or relationship to debtor President			
Are additional pages to Statement of Financial Affairs ■ No □ Yes	for Non-Individuals Filing for B	ankruptcy (Official Form 207) att	ached?

Case 16-42121 Doc 1 Filed 11/22/16 Entered 11/22/16 09:36:37 Desc Main Document Page 39 of 48

United States Bankruptcy Court Eastern District of Texas

In re Aruba Petroleum, Inc.		Case No.
	Debtor(s)	Chapter 11
LIST OF Following is the list of the Debtor's equity security holders	E EQUITY SECURITY HOLDERS s which is prepared in accordance with rule 1	
Name and last known address or place of business of holder	ecurity Class Number of Securities	Kind of Interest
Aruba Petroleum AS Sydnesplass 1 5007 Bergen Norway		100%
I, the President of the corporation name read the foregoing List of Equity Security Hold	ed as the debtor in this case, declare u	under penalty of perjury that I have
Date November 22, 2016	Signature /s/ James Poston James Poston	

Penalty for making a false statement of concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

Revised 12/1/2009 LBR Appendix 1007-b-6

United States Bankruptcy Court Eastern District of Texas

Aruba Petroleum, Inc.		Case No.	
	Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
	VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR N	MATRIX	
I, the President of th	e corporation named as the debtor in this case,	hereby verify that	the attached

Date: November 22, 2016

/s/ James Poston

James Poston/President
Signer/Title

3 Ten Resources, Inc. 2601 Ridgmar Plaza Suite #201 Fort Worth, TX 76116

Anne Johnson 2323 Victory Ave Suite 700 Dallas, TX 75219

Arrow Engine Company PO Box 203065 Dallas, TX 75320-3065

Aruba Petroleum, Inc. 555 Republic Drive, Ste. 505 Plano, TX 75074

Ben Barron 4516 Lover Lane Suite 280 Dallas, TX 75225

Bosco Services LLC PO Box 333 Bridgeport, TX 76426

Bradford Gilde 55 Waugh Drive Suite 850 Houston, TX 77007

Bradley Law Firm PO Box 1176 Cleburne, TX 76033

Bridgeport Fishing & Rental Tools, I PO Box 631 Bridgeport, TX 76426

Bridgeport Pump & Supply, Inc. PO Box 235 Bridgeport, TX 76426

Bruckner Truck Sales, Inc. PO Box 1000 Dept 959 Memphis, TN 38148

Burnett Oil Co., Inc. PO Box 413 Bowie, TX 76230

Case Backhoe Service PO Box 413 Bowie, TX 76230 Cherokee County Appraisal District PO Box 494 Rusk, TX 75785

Cherokee County Tax Assessor/Coll 135 S Main Courthouse Rusk, TX 75785

Chris Burns Welding LLC PO Box 9 Sunset, TX 76270

Chris Collins C/O John Pease 901 Main Street Suite 3900 Dallas, TX 75202

Collin County Tax Assessor-Collecto P.O. Box 8046 McKinney, TX 75070

Complete Energy Services Inc. PO Box 201653 Dallas, TX 75320

Cooke County Appraisal District 201 North Dixon Street Gainsville, TX 76240

CSI Compressco LP PO Box 840082 Dallas, TX 75284

David Matthews 2905 Sackett Street Houston, TX 77098

EGD Holding Sydnesplass 1 5007 Bergen Norway

Estate of Jepsie White

Frontier Communications PO Box 740407 Cincinnati, OH 45274

Gilbow Tank Truck Service, Inc. PO Box 1203 Bowie, TX 76230 Greenwell Energy Solutions PO Box 69337 Odessa, TX 79769

GW Wireline, Inc. PO Box 725 Mineral Wells, TX 76068

Hertiage-Crystal Clean, LLC 13621 Collections Center Drive Chicago, IL 60693

Hood County Appraisal District PO Box 819 Granbury, TX 76048

Hurd Oil Field Service, Inc. PO Box 728 Jacksboro, TX 76458

Hy-Bon Engineering Co., Inc. 7911 Solutions Center Chicago, IL 60677

Interstate All Battery Center Suite 1530 Frisco, TX 75034

J. H. Walker, Jr. 23612 Corral Court Tehachapi, CA 93561

Jacksboro Pump & Specialty PO Box 548 Jacksboro, TX 76458

James Poston 555 Republic Drive Suite 505 Plano, TX 75074

Jay & Melissa Gribble c/o Neil Berger 901 Main Street Suite 5500 Dallas, TX 75202

Jeff Tollotson 750 N St PAul Suite 610 Dallas, TX 75201

Jet Specialty, Inc. PO Box 678286 Dallas, TX 75267 Jim Lovett 555 Republic Drive Suite 505 Plano, TX 75074

Keith Loudermilk c/o John Pease 901 Main Street Suite 3900 Dallas, TX 75202

Kimark Systems, Inc. 2105 Greenwood Drive Southlake, TX 76092

Kimball Midwest Dept L-2780 Columbus, OH 43260

LH Chaney Materials, Inc. PO Box 1665 Roanoke, TX 76262

Lisa Parr c/o Richard Capshaw 3031 Allen Street Suite 201 Dallas, TX 75204

Lois Anders 595 Flat Rock Road Azle, TX 76020

Lucretia Young 7620 Sybil Drive N Richland Hills, TX 76180

M&J Valve Services PO Box 3307 Lafayette, LA 70502

Marcus Eric Peterson 1742 County Lane Escondido, CA 92025

Mark Allan Gershner 1600 CR 805, #7 Cleburne, TX 76301

Melanie Brownrigg 1405 Belle Place Fort Worth, TX 76107 Memorial Machine, Inc. 6303 S 40th W Avenue Tulsa, OK 74132

Mike McAlister 555 Republic Suite 505 Plano, TX 75074

Montague CAD PO Box 121 Montague, TX 76251

Montague County Tax Office P.O. Box 8 Montague, TX 76251

Myrell Kassell 10548 Berry Knoll Drive Dallas, TX 75230

NeoFirma, Inc. 8140 Walnut Hill Suite 830 Dallas, TX 75231

Nita M. Rush Walker

Norman's Well Services, Inc PO Box 875 Gainesville, TX 76241

Ox Oil & Gas Inc c/o Ronald Tharp, PC 12900 Preston Road, Suite 800 Dallas, TX 75230

Parker County Appraisal District 1108 Santa Fe Dr. Weatherford, TX 76086

PCS Ferguson, Inc PO Box 732131 Dallas, TX 75373

Premium Assignment corporation PO Box 800 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Providence Engineering and Environ 1201 Main Street Baton Rouge, LA 70802 Purvis Industries PO Box 540757 Dallas, TX 75354

RES Energy Solutions PO Box 848545 Dallas, TX 75284

ROC Service Company, LLC PO Box 95405 Grapevine, TX 76099

Silversmith PO Box 1934 Gaylord, MI 49735

Skinner Tank Trucks, Inc. Box 353 Nocona, TX 76255

Staples Advantage PO Box 1486 Houston, TX 77251

T&M Line Locators, LLC 3810 FM 1758 Bowie, TX 76230

Tarrant County Tax Assessor Collec PO Box 961018 Fort Worth, TX 76161

Taylor Oil 3701 No. Sylvania Fort Worth, TX 76137

Texas Excavation Safety System, In PO Box 678058 Dallas, TX 75267

Texas General Land Office PO Box 12873 Austin, TX 78711

The Estate of Nancy Murphy 466 Pennsylvania Ave., Unit E Glen Ellyn, IL 60137

Tubing Testers Inc. P.O. Box 655 Archer City, TX 76351

Watkins Metal Fabrication, Inc. PO Box 1268 Mineral Wells, TX 76068 Weatherford Artificial Lift Systems PO Box 301003 Dallas, TX 75303

Wise Appraisal District 400 E. Business 380 Decatur, TX 76234

Wise County Tax Assessor-Collecto 404 W. Walnut Decatur, TX 76234

Wise County Tax Office 404 W. Walnut Decatur, TX 76234

WolfePak, Inc 2901 South First Street Abilene, TX 79605

Wolverine Directional LLC c/o Jeff Smith 9201 n Central Expressway Suite 600 Dallas, TX 75231

United States Bankruptcy Court Eastern District of Texas

In re Aruba Petroleum, Inc.		Case No.
	Debtor(s)	Chapter 11
CO	RPORATE OWNERSHIP STATEMENT	T (RULE 7007.1)
recusal, the undersigned counsel a (are) corporation(s), other than	for Aruba Petroleum, Inc. in the above ca	Judges to evaluate possible disqualification of aptioned action, certifies that the following is ectly or indirectly own(s) 10% or more of any less to report under FRBP 7007.1:
■ None [Check if applicable]		
November 22, 2016	/s/ Eric A. Liepins	
Date	Eric A. Liepins 12338110	
	Signature of Attorney or Liti	
	Counsel for Aruba Petroleu Eric A. Liepins P.C.	um, Inc.
	12770 Coit Road	
	Suite 1100	
	Dallas, TX 75251	00
	972-991-5591 Fax:972-991-578	00

eric@ealpc.com